LR 283

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 283

Introduced by Harms, 48; Louden, 49; Schilz, 47.

WHEREAS, Aubree Worden, a junior at Scottsbluff High School, was named the All-Region Girls' Cross Country Runner of the Year by the Scottsbluff Star-Herald newspaper; and

WHEREAS, Aubree Worden had an outstanding year in cross country, winning her second straight state championship in Class B and an All-Class Gold Medal at the 2009 Girls' State Cross Country Meet; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Aubree Worden on her achievements.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Aubree Worden.